

		RST DRIVE CDBG													1			
BID TABULATION - MARCH 5, 2025			AVERAGE		GIBSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		GRANT NICHOLS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HCL CONTRACTING, LLC			
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Item Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 0.75 ACRES)	1	LS	\$9,988.88	\$9,988.88	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,702.79	\$14,702.79	\$4,940.00	\$4,940.00	\$7,690.68	\$7,690.68	\$9,499.82	\$9,499.82	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00
2	206-C	REMOVING ASPHALT	150	SY	\$11.28	\$1,691.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.54	\$2,031.00	\$23.13	\$3,469.50	\$7.96	\$1,194.00	\$7.06	\$1,059.00	\$5.97	\$895.50
3	206-D1	REMOVING PIPE	114	LF	\$14.26	\$1,625.26	\$8.00	\$912.00	\$16.25	\$1,852.50	\$17.50	\$1,995.00	\$15.02	\$1,712.28	\$12.47	\$1,421.58	\$16.30	\$1,858.20
4	206-D2	REMOVING CURB, RAVEL TYPE	22	LF	\$15.15	\$333.26	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$18.46	\$406.12	\$26.25	\$577.50	\$11.77	\$258.94	\$7.37	\$162.14	\$17.04	\$374.88
5	209-A1	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	5	EA	\$194.02	\$970.08	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$206.98	\$1,034.90	\$156.25	\$781.25	\$270.85	\$1,354.25	\$215.98	\$1,079.90	\$189.04	\$945.20
6	209-A2	MAILBOX RESET, MULTIPLE	1	EA	\$329.22	\$329.22	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$297.68	\$297.68	\$187.50	\$187.50	\$469.33	\$469.33	\$582.02	\$582.02	\$188.78	\$188.78
7	210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,200	CYIP	\$22.21	\$26,648.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$41.12	\$49,344.00	\$15.53	\$18,636.00	\$28.74	\$34,488.00	\$11.52	\$13,824.00	\$16.33	\$19,596.00
8	210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0))	600	CYIP	\$23.17	\$13,899.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.35	\$24,210.00	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$17.02	\$10,212.00	\$10.83	\$6,498.00	\$18.79	\$11,274.00
9	214-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$17.70	\$1,770.17	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.21	\$2,121.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.47	\$1,647.00	\$11.52	\$1,152.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
10	214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMMERCIAL	16	CY	\$169.06	\$2,704.91	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$137.26	\$2,196.16	\$161.87	\$2,589.92	\$129.43	\$2,070.88	\$165.78	\$2,652.48	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
11	230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	11	RBST	\$457.02	\$5,027.20	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$973.94	\$10,713.34	\$202.50	\$2,227.50	\$301.45	\$3,315.95	\$265.06	\$2,915.66	\$399.16	\$4,390.76
12	301-A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	3,500	SY	\$21.07	\$73,727.50	\$28.00	\$98,000.00	\$31.44	\$110,040.00	\$25.23	\$88,305.00	\$25.24	\$88,340.00	\$16.47	\$57,645.00	\$0.01	\$35.00
13	401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT TYPE A	3,850	SY	\$0.47	\$1,815.92	\$0.02	\$77.00	\$1.53	\$5,890.50	\$0.01	\$38.50	\$0.01	\$38.50	\$1.25	\$4,812.50	\$0.01	\$38.50
14	424-A	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (180 LBS/SY)	200	TON	\$191.59	\$38,317.00	\$169.00	\$33,800.00	\$177.59	\$35,518.00	\$176.50	\$35,300.00	\$193.00	\$38,600.00	\$283.33	\$56,666.00	\$150.09	\$30,018.00
15	430-B1	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #57)	100	TON	\$83.45	\$8,344.83	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$95.66	\$9,566.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$84.41	\$8,441.00	\$80.93	\$8,093.00	\$81.69	\$8,169.00
16	430-B2	AGGREGATE SURFACING (ALDOT #1)	50	TON	\$83.45	\$4,172.42	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.66	\$4,783.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$84.41	\$4,220.50	\$80.93	\$4,046.50	\$81.69	\$4,084.50
17	530-B	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE, CLASS 3 RC	41	LF	\$120.50	\$4,940.50	\$105.00	\$4,305.00	\$170.77	\$7,001.57	\$111.30	\$4,563.30	\$114.93	\$4,712.13	\$95.36	\$3,909.76	\$125.64	\$5,151.24
18	533-B1	18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE, CLASS 3 RC, 4:1 MITERED END SECTIONS	344	LF	\$97.76	\$33,630.59	\$95.00	\$32,680.00	\$123.09	\$42,342.96	\$76.99	\$26,484.56	\$88.45	\$30,426.80	\$70.34	\$24,196.96	\$132.71	\$45,652.24
19	533-B2	22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE, CLASS 3 RC, 4:1 MITERED END SECTIONS	36	LF	\$113.87	\$4,099.14	\$95.00	\$3,420.00	\$147.77	\$5,319.72	\$120.38	\$4,333.68	\$90.17	\$3,246.12	\$78.42	\$2,823.12	\$151.45	\$5,452.20
20	533-B3	29" SPAN, 18" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE, CLASS 3 RC, 4:1 MITERED END SECTIONS	36	LF	\$141.82	\$5,105.46	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	\$165.43	\$5,955.48	\$154.11	\$5,547.96	\$115.72	\$4,165.92	\$106.58	\$3,836.88	\$174.07	\$6,266.52
21	600-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$54,646.01	\$54,646.01	\$36,400.00	\$36,400.00	\$58,084.17	\$58,084.17	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,599.86	\$61,599.86	\$40,792.00	\$40,792.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
22	610-C	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2 (24" THICK)	47	SY	\$141.77	\$6,663.35	\$140.00	\$6,580.00	\$132.88	\$6,245.36	\$96.88	\$4,553.36	\$207.08	\$9,732.76	\$113.20	\$5,320.40	\$160.60	\$7,548.20
23	610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	84	SY	\$9.45	\$793.80	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$13.50	\$1,134.00	\$2.81	\$236.04	\$7.69	\$645.96	\$11.42	\$959.28	\$6.28	\$527.52



		RST DRIVE CDBG		İ														
BID TABULATION - MARCH 5, 2025					AVERAGE		GIBSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		GRANT NICHOLS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		HCL CONTRACTING, LLC	
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Item Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
24	619-B	29" SPAN, 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLOPE	2	EA	\$1,849.43	\$3,698.87	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,650.14	\$5,300.28	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,075.64	\$2,151.28	\$1,497.08	\$2,994.16	\$2,048.74	\$4,097.48
25	620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	5	CY	\$1,100.98	\$5,504.90	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,897.33	\$14,486.65	\$687.50	\$3,437.50	\$738.41	\$3,692.05	\$546.08	\$2,730.40	\$936.56	\$4,682.80
26	650-A	TOPSOIL	525	CYIP	\$30.65	\$16,089.50	\$32.00	\$16,800.00	\$39.35	\$20,658.75	\$26.30	\$13,807.50	\$34.98	\$18,364.50	\$16.25	\$8,531.25	\$35.00	\$18,375.00
27	652-C	MOWING	1	ACRE	\$449.61	\$449.61	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$468.75	\$468.75	\$633.67	\$633.67	\$672.80	\$672.80	\$645.44	\$645.44
28	654-A	SOLID SODDING (MATCH EXISTING GRASS TYPE)	4,050	SY	\$6.50	\$26,338.50	\$5.50	\$22,275.00	\$5.80	\$23,490.00	\$6.25	\$25,312.50	\$7.82	\$31,671.00	\$8.57	\$34,708.50	\$5.08	\$20,574.00
29	665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$994.63	\$1,989.26	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$464.00	\$928.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,030.63	\$2,061.26	\$911.68	\$1,823.36	\$1,266.47	\$2,532.94
30	665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACRE	\$1,324.22	\$2,648.43	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,479.00	\$2,958.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,414.83	\$2,829.66	\$1,325.47	\$2,650.94	\$885.99	\$1,771.98
31	665-E	POLYETHYLENE	1,000	SY	\$2.10	\$2,096.67	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$2.32	\$2,320.00	\$2.81	\$2,810.00	\$2.76	\$2,760.00	\$1.82	\$1,820.00	\$2.86	\$2,860.00
32	665-I	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	69	TON	\$108.07	\$7,456.72	\$108.00	\$7,452.00	\$116.25	\$8,021.25	\$106.88	\$7,374.72	\$100.85	\$6,958.65	\$113.19	\$7,810.11	\$103.24	\$7,123.56
33	665-J	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	150	LF	\$4.59	\$687.75	\$3.70	\$555.00	\$4.06	\$609.00	\$5.40	\$810.00	\$4.54	\$681.00	\$6.62	\$993.00	\$3.19	\$478.50
34	665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	150	LF	\$2.04	\$305.50	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.16	\$174.00	\$1.88	\$282.00	\$2.82	\$423.00	\$2.16	\$324.00	\$2.70	\$405.00
35	665-Q	WATTLES	1,500	LF	\$8.49	\$12,730.00	\$9.50	\$14,250.00	\$10.44	\$15,660.00	\$8.75	\$13,125.00	\$4.25	\$6,375.00	\$7.28	\$10,920.00	\$10.70	\$16,050.00
36	680-A	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	1	LS	\$7,193.95	\$7,193.95	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,493.25	\$5,493.25	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$8,741.49	\$8,741.49	\$9,108.96	\$9,108.96	\$11,560.00	\$11,560.00
37	698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	710-A	CLASS 4 ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN (SPEED REDUCTION)	26	SF	\$26.87	\$698.71	\$23.10	\$600.60	\$25.52	\$663.52	\$28.75	\$747.50	\$26.46	\$687.96	\$31.65	\$822.90	\$25.76	\$669.76
39	710-B	SIGN POST	28	LF	\$22.81	\$638.59	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$22.04	\$617.12	\$22.50	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.06	\$701.68	\$22.24	\$622.72
40	740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	80	SF	\$10.83	\$866.67	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$11.60	\$928.00	\$11.25	\$900.00	\$12.03	\$962.40	\$7.91	\$632.80	\$11.71	\$936.80
41	740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	50	EA	\$25.49	\$1,274.42	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.52	\$2,526.00	\$55.38	\$2,769.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
42	740-E	CONES, 36" HIGH	50	EA	\$9.34	\$467.17	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$19.25	\$962.50	\$19.78	\$989.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
43	740-F	BARRICADES, TYPE III	2	EA	\$231.34	\$462.67	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$226.20	\$452.40	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$234.57	\$469.14	\$243.96	\$487.92	\$228.29	\$456.58
44	740-I	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	2	EA	\$87.67	\$175.33	\$69.00	\$138.00	\$75.40	\$150.80	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$78.19	\$156.38	\$92.31	\$184.62	\$76.10	\$152.20
45	1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	550	SY	\$40.49	\$22,271.33	\$24.00	\$13,200.00	\$71.51	\$39,330.50	\$24.42	\$13,431.00	\$26.70	\$14,685.00	\$50.15	\$27,582.50	\$46.18	\$25,399.00



MCR-2020-104 HURST DRIVE CDBG BID TABULATION - MARCH 5, 2025

item Spec. Estimated Unit Extended Description Total

GIBSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC Extended Price Total

\$3,500.00

WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Extended Price Total

\$7,500.00

SOUTHERN LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC Extended Price Total

GRANT NICHOLS CONSTRUCTION; LLC Extended Price Total

ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION, LLC Unit · Extended Price Total

HCL CONTRACTING, LLC Unit Extended Price Total

\$371,462.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:

TAX SAVINGS:

\$391,576.61

\$543,177.77 \$385,234.04

\$427,074.81 \$8,726.00

\$14,336.00 \$5,889,45

\$12,607.70

Reported total at bid opening was different by -\$5.25.

\$373,205.90

Reported total at bid opening was different by +\$3.45. APPARENT LOW BIDDER

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS

BRIAN MORGAN, P.E. PROJECT MANAGER

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL



AVERAGE .

Comments:

1. Extended total changed due to mathematical error.

2. The amount of total estimated tax savings was reported by each contractor and cannot be verified by MBI.